

EX. CIVIL 68/24
Rambir And Anr Vs. Krishan Kumar

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Jatin Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC) along with DH in person.

Warrants of attachment issued against the JD received back unexecuted with the report that the DH has not accompanied the bailiff and as such the warrant is not be executed.

In terms of order dated 29.05.2025, warrants of attachment issued against the JD have already been received back unexecuted.

Let fresh Warrants of attachment be issued with respect to movable properties of JD, as per list attached, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay.

Be put up before Ld. ACJ on 18.10.2025 for appointment of Bailiff and before this court on 21.11.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

Steps be taken within three days.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.10.2025