

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Jatin Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH along with
DH in person.
JD is absent.
None for JD

Warrants of attachment issued against the JD received back unexecuted with the report that “JD has left the said address”.

Ld Counsel for the DH at the outset admits that warrants were got issued against the JD at the same property qua which the possession has already been taken by DH. Accordingly, it is submitted that two weeks time be given to DH for furnishing fresh address of the JD.

Let the same be filed within two weeks.

In case the fresh address of the JD is filed along with list of movable properties to be attached, Let fresh warrants of attachment be issued against the JD on filing of PF and the affidavit to the effect that there is no stay to the present execution petition within 10 days of filing the aforesaid fresh address.

DH to appear before the Ld ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **17.12.2025 and before this court on 24.01.2026.**

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.11.2025