

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Jatin Arora, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC) along with DH in person.
JD is absent.
None for JD, since morning, despite calls.

Warrants of attachment issued against the JD received back unexecuted with report that the JD has undertaken to make payment before the court, which was acceptable to the DH.

Today none has appeared on behalf of the JD, since morning, despite calls.

Let fresh warrants of attachment be issued against the JD on filing of PF along with list of articles to be attached and the affidavit to the effect that there is no stay to the present execution petition within 10 days.

DH to appear before the Ld ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **06.02.2026 and before this court on 30.03.2026.**

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.01.2026